### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Re-registration of public company as private company and name change

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CES Software plc		04/02/2007	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fun Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Tower 42, Level 23	
Internal Address:	25 Old Broad Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2N 1HQ	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2579789	DON BEST SPORTS
Registration Number:	2682398	DON BEST SPORTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.261.3100

Email: deb.peckham@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Peckham

Address Line 1: KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART PRESTON GATES ELL

Address Line 2: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOODCOR3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0727

**JP** \$65.00 25

900076318

Name:	
Address Line 1:	
Address Line 2:	
Address Line 3:	
Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Peckham
Signature:	/Deborah Peckham/
Date:	05/08/2007
Total Attachments: 1	if

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0728



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

## ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY

## AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 4809097

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## FUN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

**RECORDED: 05/08/2007** 

formerly registered as a public company has this day been reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company, and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House, London, the 2nd April 2007

S. Evo

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0729